
Date	 Opponent	 Time / Score

3/1	 at Mount Aloysius	 POSTPONED

3/4	 at Keuka	 W 9-8

3/6	 ALFRED STATE $	 W 16-3

3/8	 at W. Va. Wesleyan	 W 20-9

3/11	 at Notre Dame (Md.)	 W 22-3

3/17	 at Hilbert	 W 15-3

3/21	 at Saint Vincent*	 W 15-5

3/26	 at W&J*	 L 17-9

3/29	 BETHANY*	 W 21-4

4/1	 at Mount Aloysius	 W 17-5

4/5	 at Westminster*	 L 13-9

4/7	 at Geneva*	 W 19-0

4/12	 at Allegheny*	 W 13-11

4/16	 CHATHAM *	 7 p.m.

4/22	 FRANCISCAN*	 7 p.m.

4/26	 GROVE CITY*	 3 p.m.

ALL CAPS - HOME GAME

* PAC Game

$ Rissell-Schreyer Dome

Thiel (10-2, 4-2 PAC) vs. Chatham (6-5, 4-2 PAC)

Wednesday, April 16th 2025 | 7 p.m.
Alumni Stadium | Greenville, Pa.  
Updated as of early 4/15/25*

TODAY’S MATCHUP

THIEL
TOMCATS

CHATHAM
COUGARS

2025 Record (PAC)	 10-2 (4-2)
Last Game	 W 13-11 at Allegheny (4/12/25)
Head Coach	 Bill Wightman	
Thiel Record	 32-24 (Fourth season) 	
Overall Record	 32-24 (Fourth Season) 

2025 Record (PAC)	 6-5 (4-2)
Last Game	 W 20-0 vs Geneva (4/12/25)
Head Coach	 Morgan Comport
Bethany Record	 26-18 (Third season)	
Overall Record	 26-18 (Third season)

GAME LINKS SERIES HISTORY
All-Time Series	 TIED 4-4	
Current Streak	 CHA W3
Under Bill Wightman	 2-4
First Meeting	 W 26-24(3/21/18)
First THI Win	 W 26-24(3/21/18)
Last Meeting	 W 9-8 (4/30/24)
Since 2012	 TIED 4-4	

 2025 PAC STANDINGS
SCHOOL	 PAC 	 PAC %	 OVERALL	 OVERALL %	 HOME	 AWAY	 STREAK

GROVE CITY	 7-0	 1.000	 8-6	 .571	 3-3	 5-3	 L1

W&J	 5-1	 .833	 7-4	 .636	 4-0	 3-4	 W5

THIEL	 4-2	 .667	 10-2	 .833	 2-0	 8-2	 W2

WESTMINSTER	 4-2	 .667	 9-3	 .750	 6-0	 3-3	 L1

CHATHAM	 4-2	 .667	 6-5	 .545	 5-1	 1-2	 W2

BETHANY	 2-3	 .400	 3-10	 .231	 2-3	 1-7	 L1

FRANCISCAN	 2-4	 .333	 5-7	 .417	 4-4	 1-3	 W2

ALLEGHENY	 2-4	 .333	 3-10	 .231	 2-5	 1-5	 L3

SAINT VINCENT	 1-6	 .143	 3-10	 .231	 3-4	 0-6	 L4

GENEVA	 0-7	 .000	 0-13	 .000	 0-5	 0-8	 L13

Goals
Ashlyn Wightman (THI)	 93	
Theresa Lyle (FRA)	 40
Julia Ravazza (WES)	 36

Assists
Julia Ravazza (WES)	 41	
Taylor Blythe (GRO)	 31
Brynne Stewart (W&J)	 23

Caused Turnovers
Maria De La Torre (FRA)	 34
Abby Roetering (GRO)	 33
Amelia Henderson (ALL)	 30	

2025 PAC LEADERS
Ground Balls
Ashlyn Wightman (THI)	 54	
Erin Lowthert (ALL)	 49	
Amelia Henderson (ALL)	 49	
	

Draw Controls
Lauren Petrarca (ALL)	 99	
Ashlyn Wightman (THI)	 97
Ava Kessler (WES)	 82	
	
	
Save Percentage
Madison Liggett (THI)	 .614
Meghan Cuza-Berry	 .530
Falyn Snyder (WES)	 .474	
	

2025 SCHEDULE

Live Stats
https://thielathletics.com/sidearmstats/wlax/
summary

Live Video
https://thielathletics.com/calendar?-
date=4/14/2025&vtype=list



THIEL ROSTER
0	 Madison Liggett	 Sr.	 G	 5-6	 Baltimore, Md. / Catholic

3	 Briney Stilinovich	 So.	 M	 5-3	 Long Beach, Calif. / Los Alamitos

4	 Fiona Shaffer	 Sr.	 A	 5-2	 Fairmount City, Pa. / Redbank Valley

6	 Skylar Garlick	 Sr.	 A	 5-5	 Fort Loudon, Pa. / James Buchanan

7	 Shayla Foster	 Jr.	 D	 5-4	 East Liverpool, Ohio / East Liverpool

8	 Annie Boyd	 Sr.	 D	 5-4	 Baltimore, Md. / Institute of Notre Dame

9	 Brynn DeLattre	 Fr.	 A	 5-11	 Greensburg, Pa. / Hempfield Area

10	Ashlyn Wightman	 Sr.	 M	 5-3	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Shaler

11	Serrenah Peterson	 So.	 D	 5-6	 Greenville, Pa. / Commodore Perry

13	Ella McCowien	 Fr.	 D	 5-8	 Greenville, Pa. / Greenville

15	Makayla Hall	 Jr.	 A	 5-3	 Atlantic, Pa. / Conneaut Area

16	Hayden Wightman	 Jr.	 A	 5-4	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Shaler

17	Emili Scavitto	 Gr.	 D	 5-10	 Gettysburg, Pa. / Gettysburg

20	Makayla Flock	 So.	 M	 5-10	 Greensburg, Pa. / Greensburg Salem

21	Meg Gill	 Fr.	 M	 5-10	 Columbia, S.C. / Blythewood

23	Hailey Shirlaw	 So.	 D	 5-6	 Warren, Pa. / Warren

24	Aidrianna Green	 Jr.	 D	 5-7	 East Liverpool, Ohio / East Liverpool

28	Jade Mazzoni	 Fr.	 M	 5-3	 New Alexandria, Pa. / Greensburg Salem

29	Edith Lithkousky	 Fr.	 G	 5-3	 Carthage, N.Y. / Carthage Central

CHATHAM ROSTER

GAME NOTES
SERIES SUPERLATIVES -- Wednesday’s meet-

ing will be the eighth time that the two teams 

will meet ... The series is tied 4-4, Chatham is 

on a three game win streak. 

DOUBLE TROUBLE -- Junior Aidrianna Green 

and senior Ashlyn Wightman earn PAC week-

ly honors Monday afternoon ... Green earned 

defensive player of the week for the first time 

in her career ... In their win against geneva, 

she had nine ground balls and four caused 

turnovers ... Against Alleghney she had two 

crucial caused turnovers in the fourth quarter 

to help shut out the Gators and pull off the 

win ... Wightman has earned PAC midfield-

er of the week for the fourth time this season 

... She scored seven gosls in each contest of 

the week and had 21 total draw controls.

LEGENDARY LIGGETT-- Goalkeeper Madison 

Liggett recorded 16 saves in their win against 

Allegheny ... She had nine in the fourth quar-

ter to shut out the Gators and secure the vic-

tory ... Liggett continues to lead the PAC with 

a .614 save percetange and has 129 total 

saves on the season. 

2	 Sam Barrett	 G	 5-9	 Sr.	 Algonquin, IL / Dundee-Crown 

3	 Izzy Davanti	 M	 5-4	 So.	 Greensburg, Pa. / Hempfield Area

4	 Allison Venanzi	 D	 5-8	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Plum Borough

5	 Sarah Holt	 D	 5-7	 So.	 Export, Pa. / Franklin Regional

6	 Emma Parenteau	 M	 5-3	 Sr.	 Edgewood, Md. / Edgewood

7	 Natalie Ondo	 M	 5-6	 So.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Shaler Area

8	 Lily Schmear	 A	 5-5	 Fr.	 Neenah, Wisconsin / Neenah

9	 Tessa Hueber	 M	 5-8	 Fr.	 Cape May, N.J. / Lower Cape May Regional

10	Liz Long	 D	 5-3	 So.	 North Huntingdon, Pa. / Norwin

12	Sam Beall-Dennell	 M	 5-4	 Sr.	 Sykesville, Md. / Century

13	Kaya Miller	 M	 5-2	 So.	 Reno, NV / Damonte Ranch

14	Dani MacConnell	 A	 5-8	 Jr.	 Dayton, Ohio / Centerville

15	Alex Marks	 D	 5-2	 Jr.	 Lexington Park, Md. / Great Mills

17	Erin Goodwin	 M	 5-10	 Sr.	 Milford, CT. / Jonathan Law

18	Becca Baker	 M/D	 5-2	 Jr.	 Norristown,Pa. / The Shipley

20	Syba Ismail	 M	 5-0	 Sr.	 Pittsburgh Pa. / South Fayette High

21	Payton Subeck	 G	 5-5	 Fr.	 Northfield, IL / New Trier

24	Rachel Luomala	 M	 5-4	 So.	 Fowlerville, MI / St. Catherine

25	Keira Loviscky	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 State College, Pa. / State College Area

26	Kendall Foster	 A	 5-3	 Fr.	 Sewickley, Pa. / Quaker Valley

27	Elizabeth Gallup	 D	 5-8	 Fr.	 Moon, Pa. / Moon Area

28	Avery Redd	 D	 5-4	 Sr.	 Indiana, Pa. / Indiana Area Senior

29	Bailey Donofrio	 M	 5-4	 Gr.	 Pittsburgh Pa. / Chartiers Valley

30	Meghan Cuza-Berry	 G	 5-6	 So.	 Gambrills, Md. / Arundel Senior High 



2025 CHATHAM STATISTICS

GAME NOTES 2025 THIEL STATISTICS

#	 PLAYER	 G	 A	 PTS	 GB	 CT	 DC
29	 Donofrio, Bailey	 34	 5	 39	 8	 2	 1
9	 Hueber, Tessa	 29	 8	 37	 17	 9	 42
17	 Goodwin, Erin	 21	 17	 38	 21	 4	 36
12	 Beall-Dennell, Sam	 15	 15	 30	 23	 9	 27
13	 Miller, Kaya	 13	 1	 14	 21	 7	 0
9	 Hueber, Tessa	 6	 4	 10	 2	 1	 3
3	 Davanti, Izzy	 5	 5	 10	 4	 1	 1
5	 Holt, Sarah	 4	 2	 6	 9	 9	 7
26	 Foster, Kendall	 3	 7	 10	 5	 1	 0
20	 Ismail, Syba	 3	 2	 5	 17	 4	 6
27	 Gallup, Elizabeth	 2	 4	 6	 5	 5	 2
14	 MacConnell, Dani	 2	 3	 5	 8	 4	 0
7	 Ondo, Natalie	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
6	 Parenteau, Emma	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0
28	 Redd, Avery	 1	 0	 1	 23	 11	 0
18	 Baker, Becca	 0	 0	 0	 8	 6	 1
2	 Barrett, Sam	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
30	 Cuza-Berry, Meghan	 0	 0	 0	 27	 2	 0
10	 Long, Liz	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0
25	 Loviscky, Keira	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0
24	 Luomala, Rachel	 0	 0	 0	 7	 4	 12
15	 Marks, Alex	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
8	 Schmear, Lily	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
21	 Subeck, Payton	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0

4	 Venanzi, Allison	 0	 0	 0	 7	 5	 0

#	 PLAYER	 G	 A	 PTS	 GB	 CT	 DC

10	 Wightman, Ashlyn	 93	 18	 111	 54	 27	 97

6	 Garlick, Skylar	 25	 22	 47	 23	 15	 25

28	 Mazzoni, Jade	 23	 3	 26	 4	 0	 5

16	 Wightman, Hayden	 18	 6	 24	 10	 4	 0

3	 Stilinovich, Briney	 14	 2	 16	 5	 1	 8

21	 Gill, Meg	 7	 5	 12	 15	 7	 45

4	 Shaffer, Fiona	 3	 0	 3	 7	 1	 0

20	 Flock, Makayla	 1	 0	 1	 18	 15	 0

24	 Green, Aidrianna	 1	 0	 1	 21	 12	 0

0	 Liggett, Madison	 0	 1	 1	 35	 8	 0

8	 Boyd, Annie	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2	 0

26	 Brennan, Aleeah	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

9	 DeLattre, Brynn	 0	 0	 0	 6	 6	 0

1	 Denihan, Jocelyn	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

7	 Foster, Shayla	 0	 0	 0	 13	 9	 1

15	 Hall, Makayla	 0	 0	 0	 5	 1	 0

22	 Johnson, Lillyan	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

29	 Lithkousky, Edith	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0

#	 PLAYER	 GA	 GAA	 SV	 SV%	 W	 L

0	 Liggett, Madison	 81	 6.75	 129	 .614	 10	 2

29	 Lithkousky, Edith	 0	 0.0	 0	 0.0	 0	 0

#	 PLAYER	 GA	 GAA	 SV	 SV%	 W	 L

2	 Barrett, Sam	 5	 3.07	 7	 0.583	 2	 0

21	 Subeck, Payton	 3	 6	 1	 0.25	 0	 0

30	 Cuza-Berry, Meghan	 77	 8.58	 87	 0.53	 0	 2

QUOTE FROM COACH -- “We are very excit-

ed for the upcoming season, especially with 

the leadership of our upperclassman, talent 

we have developed, and the strong culture 

we have worked hard to build within our pro-

gram.”

MEET THE COACHES -- Bill Wightman enters 

his fourth season at the helm of the Thiel pro-

gram ... Marina Adelizzio is in her second 

season as Wightman’s assistant coach ... 

Volunteer Assistants Mary Cassano and Bai-

ley Fritz return back to Thiel after graduating 

from the program last year ... Chatham is led 

by head coach Morgan Comport. 

PAC OUTLOOK -- The Tomcats are currently 

ranked third in the PAC, right behind Grove 

City and Washington and Jefferson ... Out of 

the entire conference, Thiel leads with total 

goals on the season, just one above W&J.

LOOKING AHEAD -- The Tomcats are back in 

action on Tuesday, April 22 when they host 

Franciscan ... Thiel will finish out the regular 

season against Grove City on Saturday, April 

26 for senior day at Alumni Stadium. 


